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Course Provider 

Course participants Techniques taught 

Contact Email 
Dentists Dental 

Nurses 
Dental 
Hygienists 
and/or 
Therapists 

IHS IVS Other 

Haywards Heath Health Centre 
      

Dr Parul Patel 
Dr Amar Kaul 

parul.patel1@nhs.net 
a.kaul@nhs.net 

      

The RA Coach       Dr Richard Charon richard@the-ra-coach.co.uk 

SAAD 

      Dr Nigel Robb Nigel.Robb@bristol.ac.uk 

      Dr Carole Boyle Carole.boyle@kcl.ac.uk 

      Dr Nigel Robb Nigel.Robb@bristol.ac.uk 

Buckinghamshire Priority 
Dental Service       Dr Jane Little jane.little4@nhs.net 

Mellow Dental       Dr Roy Bennett roy@mellowdental.co.uk 

Leagrave Dental Sedation 
Clinic       Dr Riaz Hassan riaz.hassan@painless-dentist.co.uk 

Yorkshire Sedation Training      
 Dr Geoffrey 

Baggaley 
Geoffrey_baggaley@hotmail.com 

Scottish Sedation Training      
 

Dr Simon Morrow scottishsedationtraining@gmail.com 

MK Dental Spa 
 

 
  

 
 

Mr Simon Moore simonmoore@nhs.net 

Aneurin Bevan UHB CDS       Dr Michael Allen Mick.Allen@wales.nhs.uk 

Oak House Dental Centre, 
Accrington       

Dr Carolyn 
Stephens 

carolyn.stephens@lancashire.nhs.uk 

Manchester Sedation Course       Ms Selma Khan info@mansedcourse.com 
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Kent Community Health NHS 
Foundation Trust       Dr Panna Shah panna.shah@nhs.net 

Dental HealthCare 
Peterborough and 
Cambridgeshire 

      

Dr Julia Hallam-
Seagrave 

Dr Maria Ross-
Russell 

jhallam-seagrave@nhs.net 
maria.ross-russell1@nhs.net 

Department of Community 
Special Care Dentistry, King’s 
College Hospital, Denmark Hill 

    
 

Dr Sobia Rafique Sobia.Rafique@nhs.net 

Bradford Community Dental 
Service     

 Dr Francesca 
Soldani 

Frankie.soldani@bdct.nhs.uk 

Whittington Health Community 
Dental Service, London    

Dr Hamza 
Hossenally 

hamzahossenally@nhs.net 

Moorgate Primary Care 
Centre, Bury       Dr Oriane Gammie orianegammie@nhs.net 

Barts Dental Hospital 
      

Dr Zahra Shehabi zahra.shehabi@bartshealth.nhs.uk 

     

East Surrey Hospital       Dr Mili Doshi mili.doshi@nhs.net 

Bath Street Health And 
Wellbeing Centre, Warrington 

     
Dr Martin Forde 

Dr Sarah Pitt 
martin.forde@nhs.net 
sarah.pitt7@nhs.net 

     

The Community Dental 
Service (Suffolk)       Dr Emily Knapp Emily.knapp@cds-cic.nhs.uk 
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Dentalsedationcourses.co.uk      Dr Andrew Jones Andrew@Dentalsedationcourses.co.uk 
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